
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

68 
49 
83 
91 
98 
99 
05 
25 
18 
17 

Name 

E.O. Barron 
Bill Hale 
Jim Hernandez 
Mike Bierwiler 
Jason White 
Darrell Sargent 
Mike Rogers 
Chad Knibbe 
JD Barnes 
Andy Franklin 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

FV 
1958 Lola Mark 1 
1969 Lynx B 
1965 Autodynamics F/V 
1965 Zink C4 (F/V) 
1972 Treuhaft Model FV 
1968 Bobsy Vega 
1969 Lynx Lynx 
1968 Zink C4 
FV Formcar 

Color 

White/Red 
silver 

Silver/ red 
Black/Red 
Gold 
silver 
Yellow 
cream /maron 
Silver 

Class 

FV 

Student 

Student 

Student 

FV 

Student 

FV 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Group 

3 
5 
5 
5 
3 
5 
3 
5 
5 
5 

Best Tm 

3:07.426 
3:07.519 
3:09.620 
3:09.700 
3:09.739 
3:10.059 
3:10.551 
3:11.231 
3:11.233 
3:21.999 

In Lap 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Total Tm 

7:11.718 
7:12.886 
6:25.817 
6:27.975 
6:24.716 
6:29.246 
6:35.706 
6:37.796 
6:38.671 
7:06.983 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/8/2023 10:35:47 AM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

G5 OW - TT1 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 10:28:10 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 10:10 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(68) E.O. Barron 
1 
2 

 

(49) Bill Hale 
1 
2 

 

(83) Jim Hernandez 
1 
2 

 

(91) Mike Bierwiler 
1 
2 

 

(98) Jason White 
1 
2 

 

(99) Darrell Sargent 
1 
2 

 

(05) Mike Rogers 
1 
2 

 

(25) Chad Knibbe 
1 
2 

 

(18) JD Barnes 
1 
2 

 

(17) Andy Franklin 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

3:46.558 
3:07.426 

3:46.645 
3:07.519 

3:15.294 
3:09.620 

3:15.059 
3:09.700 

3:14.976 
3:09.739 

3:14.307 
3:10.059 

3:14.935 
3:10.551 

3:14.363 
3:11.231 

3:14.229 
3:11.233 

3:30.901 
3:21.999 

Diff 

+39.132 

+39.126 

+5.674 

+5.359 

+5.237 

+4.248 

+4.384 

+3.132 

+2.996 

+8.902 

Time of Day 

10:32:14.787 
10:35:22.213 

10:32:15.862 
10:35:23.381 

10:31:26.692 
10:34:36.312 

10:31:28.770 
10:34:38.470 

10:31:25.472 
10:34:35.211 

10:31:29.682 
10:34:39.741 

10:31:35.650 
10:34:46.201 

10:31:37.060 
10:34:48.291 

10:31:37.933 
10:34:49.166 

10:31:55.479 
10:35:17.478 

Printed: 9/8/2023 10:35:55 AM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

G5 OW - TT1 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 10:28:10 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 10:10 



Competitors Laps 

1 Jason White (98) 

2 Jim Hernandez (83) 

3 Mike Bierwiler (91) 

4 Darrell Sargent (99) 

5 Mike Rogers (05) 

6 Chad Knibbe (25) 

7 JD Barnes (18) 

8 Andy Franklin (17) 

9 E.O. Barron (68) 

10 Bill Hale (49) 

0 

98 

 

83 

 

91 

 

99 

 

05 

 

25 

 

18 

 

17 

 

68 

 

49 

 

1 

98 

 

83 

 

91 

 

99 

 

05 

 

25 

 

18 

 

17 

 

68 

 

49 

 

2 

98 

 

83 

 

91 

 

99 

 

05 

 

25 

 

18 

 

17 

 

68 

 

49 

 

Lapchart

Printed: 9/8/2023 10:36:04 AM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

G5 OW - TT1 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 10:28:10 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 10:10 


