Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Sorted on best lap time

						_		
5 Stud	lents	Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles						
V - TT1	L	9/8/2023 10:10						
ce (10:	00 Time) started at	10:28:10						
No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm
68	E.O. Barron	FV	White/Red	FV	3	3:07.426	2	7:11.718
49	Bill Hale	1958 Lola Mark 1	silver	Student	5	3:07.519	2	7:12.886
83	Jim Hernandez	1969 Lynx B		Student	5	3:09.620	2	6:25.817
91	Mike Bierwiler	1965 Autodynamics F/V	Silver/ red	Student	5	3:09.700	2	6:27.975
98	Jason White	1965 Zink C4 (F/V)	Black/Red	FV	3	3:09.739	2	6:24.716
99	Darrell Sargent	1972 Treuhaft Model FV	Gold	Student	5	3:10.059	2	6:29.246
05	Mike Rogers	1968 Bobsy Vega	silver	FV	3	3:10.551	2	6:35.706
25	Chad Knibbe	1969 Lynx Lynx	Yellow	Student	5	3:11.231	2	6:37.796
18	JD Barnes	1968 Zink C4	cream /maron	Student	5	3:11.233	2	6:38.671
17	Andy Franklin	FV Formcar	Silver	Student	5	3:21.999	2	7:06.983
	W - TT1 ce (10: No. 68 49 83 91 98 99 05 25 18	No.Name68E.O. Barron49Bill Hale83Jim Hernandez91Mike Bierwiler98Jason White99Darrell Sargent05Mike Rogers25Chad Knibbe18JD Barnes	No. Name Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 68 E.O. Barron FV 49 Bill Hale 1958 Lola Mark 1 83 Jim Hernandez 1969 Lynx B 91 Mike Bierwiler 1965 Autodynamics F/V 98 Jason White 1965 Zink C4 (F/V) 99 Darrell Sargent 1972 Treuhaft Model FV 05 Mike Rogers 1968 Bobsy Vega 25 Chad Knibbe 1969 Lynx Lynx 18 JD Barnes 1968 Zink C4	No. Name Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color 68 E.O. Barron FV White/Red 49 Bill Hale 1958 Lola Mark 1 silver 83 Jim Hernandez 1969 Lynx B	N - TT1 P/8/ ce (10:00 Time) started at 10:28:10 Color Class 68 E.O. Barron FV White/Red FV 49 Bill Hale 1958 Lola Mark 1 silver Student 83 Jim Hernandez 1969 Lynx B Student 91 Mike Bierwiler 1965 Autodynamics F/V Silver/ red Student 98 Jason White 1965 Zink C4 (F/V) Black/Red Fv 99 Darrell Sargent 1972 Treuhaft Model FV Gold student 05 Mike Rogers 1968 Bobsy Vega silver Fv 25 Chad Knibbe 1969 Lynx Lynx Yellow student 18 JD Barnes 1968 Zink C4 cream /maron student	N - TT1 9/8/2 023 10:1 ce (10:00 Time) started at 10:28:10 No. Name Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color Class Group 68 E.O. Barron FV White/Red FV 3 49 Bill Hale 1958 Lola Mark 1 silver Student 5 83 Jim Hernandez 1969 Lynx B student 5 91 Mike Bierwiler 1965 Autodynamics F/V Silver/ red student 5 98 Jason White 1965 Zink C4 (F/V) Black/Red Fv 3 99 Darrell Sargent 1972 Treuhaft Model FV Gold student 5 05 Mike Rogers 1968 Bobsy Vega silver Fv 3 25 Chad Knibbe 1969 Lynx Lynx Yellow student 5 18 JD Barnes 1968 Zink C4 cream /maron student 5	N - TT19/8/2023 10:10pysk2023 10:10Started at 10:28:10No.NameVehicle-Year/Make/ModelColorClassGroupBest Tm68E.O. BarronFVWhite/RedFv33:07.42649Bill Hale1958 Lola Mark 1silverStudent53:07.51983Jim Hernandez1969 Lynx BStudent53:09.62091Mike Bierwiler1965 Autodynamics F/VSilver/ redStudent53:09.70098Jason White1965 Zink C4 (F/V)Black/RedFv33:09.73999Darrell Sargent1972 Treuhaft Model FVGoldStudent53:10.05905Mike Rogers1968 Bobsy VegasilverFv33:10.55125Chad Knibbe1969 Lynx LynxYellowStudent53:11.23118JD Barnes1968 Zink C4cream /maronStudent53:11.231	N - TT1 9/8/2023 10:10 No. Name Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color Class Group Best Tm In Lap 68 E.O. Barron FV White/Red FV 3 3:07.426 2 49 Bill Hale 1958 Lola Mark 1 silver Student 5 3:07.519 2 83 Jim Hernandez 1969 Lynx B student 5 3:09.620 2 91 Mike Bierwiler 1965 Autodynamics F/V Silver/ red student 5 3:09.700 2 98 Jason White 1965 Zink C4 (F/V) Black/Red Fv 3 3:09.739 2 99 Darrell Sargent 1972 Treuhaft Model FV Gold student 5 3:10.059 2 05 Mike Rogers 1968 Bobsy Vega silver Fv 3 3:10.551 2 25 Chad Knibbe 1969 Lynx Lynx Yellow student 5 3:11.231 2 18 JD Barnes 1968 Zink C4 cream /maron student 5 3:11.233 2 </td

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman Orbits

Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Group	5 Students				Eag	gles Cany	on Raceway	2.750 mile	es				T
G5 OW									23 10:10				
								5/0/20	23 10.10				
Practice	e (10:00 Tir	ne) started	1 at 10:28:10										L
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	
(68) E.O. B													
1 2	3:46.558 3:07.426	+39.132	10:32:14.787 10:35:22.213										
			10.33.22.213										
(49) Bill Ha	3:46.645	+39.126	10:32:15.862										
2	3:07.519	.00.120	10:35:23.381										
(83) Jim He	ernandez												
1	3:15.294	+5.674	10:31:26.692										
2	3:09.620		10:34:36.312										
(91) Mike E	Bierwiler												
1	3:15.059	+5.359	10:31:28.770										
2	3:09.700		10:34:38.470										
(98) Jason													
1 2	3:14.976 3:09.739	+5.237	10:31:25.472 10:34:35.211										
(99) Darrel 1	I Sargent 3:14.307	+4.248	10:31:29.682										
2	3:10.059		10:34:39.741										
(05) Mike F	Rogers												
1	3:14.935	+4.384	10:31:35.650										
2	3:10.551		10:34:46.201										
(25) Chad	Knibbe												
1	3:14.363 3:11.231	+3.132	10:31:37.060 10:34:48.291										
			10.07.70.201										
(18) JD Ba	rnes 3:14.229	+2.996	10:31:37.933										
2	3:11.233	- 2.000	10:34:49.166										
(17) Andy I	Franklin												
(17) Andy 1	3:30.901	+8.902	10:31:55.479										
2	3:21.999		10:35:17.478										
	ward Cathy F			<u> </u>									

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

Orbits

VINTAGE AUTO BACING		
---------------------	--	--

1 98 98 98

83 83

91

99 99

05 05

18 18

49 49

25 25

7 18

8 17 17

9 68 68

10 49

91

25

17

68

2 83

6

Jason White (98)

Jim Hernandez (83)

Mike Bierwiler (91)

Darrell Sargent (99)

Mike Rogers (05)

Chad Knibbe (25)

Andy Franklin (17) E.O. Barron (68)

JD Barnes (18)

Bill Hale (49)

Brad Balles Races &	Driver School		Lapchart
Group 5 Students	3	Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles	
G5 OW - TT1		9/8/2023 10:10	
Practice (10:00 T	ïme) started at 10:28:10		
Competitors	Laps		
	0 1 2		

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

Printed: 9/8/2023 10:36:04 AM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing